

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 2192 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 15, after "physician" insert "or advanced practice registered nurse"

1.3 Page1, delete lines 23 and 24

1.4 Page 2, line 2, after "(a)" insert "unless the landlord can provide such an accessible
1.5 unit in the same complex" and after the semicolon insert "or"

1.6 Page 2, line 4, delete the semicolon and "or" and insert a period

1.7 Page 2, delete lines 5 and 6

1.8 Page 2, line 7, delete everything after "physician" insert "means a person who is
1.9 currently licensed to practice medicine under section 147.02, subdivision 1, and "advanced
1.10 practice registered nurse" has the meaning in section 148.171, subdivision 3."

1.11 Page 2, delete lines 8 and 9

1.12 Page 2, line 10, after "(a)" insert "Upon the death of the tenant, or if there is more
1.13 than one tenant upon the death of all the tenants,"

1.14 Page 2, line 24, after the period insert "The notice to terminate the lease must include
1.15 documentation showing that the tenant has been accepted as a resident of a location of
1.16 the type the physician or advanced practice registered nurse has indicated that the tenant
1.17 needs to move into."

1.18 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references

1.19 Amend the title accordingly